37
Please refer to the General Catalog or contact the Factory for our Full Line of products available on standard shipping schedules.
Standard Specifications and Features
•	 AHRI certified performance data for efficiency and cross leakage.
•	 UL tested flammability and smoke generation that meets NFPA 90A and
90B test standards for commercial applications.
•	 Easy installation and service.
•	 Easiest maintenance of any ERV

S
38
Please refer to the General Catalog or contact the Factory for our Full Line of products available on standard shipping schedules.
Ventilation Type: Static Plate, Heat and Humidity Transfer
Typical Airflow Range: 200-540 CFM
AHRI 1060 Certified Core: One L85
Airflow Rating Points (for AHRI): 450 CFM and 338 CFM
Motors: One, 0.6 hp (Single Phase)
V Hz Phase FLA Min. Cir.
Amps
Max.
Overcurrent
Protection
Device
Stock No.
115 60 Single 7.0 8.8 15 TRC500-115
208-230 60 Single 3.5 4.4 15 TRC500-230
Standard Features: Non-Fused Disconnect
                                24 VAC Transformer/Relay Package
Filters: Two total, MERV 8, 2” pleated, 14” x 20” nominal size

Typical Airflow Range: 250-925 CFM
AHRI 1060 Certified Core: One L125-00
Airflow Rating Points (for AHRI): 750 CFM and 563 CFM
Number Motors: Two direct drive blower/motor packages
V Hz Phase
FLA
(per
motor)
Min. Cir.
Amps
Max.
Overcurrent
Protection
Device
Stock No.
115 60 Single 9.0 20.3 25 TRC800-115
208-230 60 Single 4.5 10.1 15 TRC800-230
Standard Features: Non-Fused Disconnect
                               24 VAC Transformer/Relay Package
Filters: Two total, MERV 8, 2” pleated, 20” x 20” nominal size

SensibleWinter Total
Summer Total
Ventilation Type: Static Plate, Heat and Humidity Transfer
Typical Airflow Range: 500-2,025 CFM
AHRI 1060 Certified Core: Two L125-00
Airflow Rating Points (for AHRI): 1,500 CFM and 1,126 CFM
Number Motors: Two belt drive blower/motor packages with adjustable sheaves
Drive
HP V Hz Phase FLA
(per motor)
Min. Cir.
Amps
Max. Overcurrent
Protection Device Stock No.
1.5
115 60 Single 15.2 34.2 45 TRC1600-115
208-230 60 Single 8.2-7.6 18.5 25 TRC1600-230
208-230 60 Three 4.6-4.8 10.8 15 TRC1600-230-3P
460 60 Three 2.4 5.4 15 TRC1600-460-3P
Standard Features: Totally Enclosed Premium Efficiency Motors
Motor Starters, Non-fused Disconnect
24 VAC Transformer/Relay Package
Filters: Four total, MERV 8, 2” pleated, 20” x 20” nominal size